EMERGENCY MEETING November 12, 2020 9:00 AM Town Hall



Mayor:
Seth Coleman
Council President:
Sara McCarthy
Council Members:
Darla Ives
James Hollander
Ron Wales

MINUTES

CALL TO ORDER:

Mayor called the meeting to order at 9:00am.

PRESENT

Mayor Seth Coleman Council President Sara McCarthy Council Member Darla Ives Council Member Jim Hollander Council Member Ronald Wales

Pledge of Allegiance

Resolution 2020-A: Emergency Resolution Implementing a Town of Mills Emergency COVID-19 Policy

1. Motion made by Council Member Wales, Seconded by Council Member Hollander. Voting Yea: Mayor Coleman, Council President McCarthy, Council Member Hollander

Councilman Wales wanted to know how long we were going to wear mask at town buildings. Mayor stated that COVID-19 is on the rise and we need to take our measures to ensure that the employees are safe. We have had a couple employees test positive for COVID.

ADJOURNMENT

Mayor asked for a motion to adjourn the meeting.

Motion made by Council Member Wales, Seconded by Council Member Hollander. Voting Yea: Mayor Coleman, Council President McCarthy, Council Member Ives, Council Member Hollander, Council Member Wales

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation in order to attend or participate in this meeting should contact Town Hall at 307-234-6679 within 48 hours prior to the meeting in order to request such assistance.

Mayor, Seth Coleman	
Town Clerk, Christine Trumbu	11